[image: ]Boone County Board of Education Members
Mrs. Julie Pile, Board Chair 		
Ms. Karen Byrd, Vice Chair     
Dr. Maria Brown
Mr. Jesse Parks			     	 			
Mr. Keith Collins								Mr. Matthew Turner, Superintendent

                  
Board Memo
          	        		
DATE:  3/10/2022

AGENDA ITEM DETAILS:
School/Department 
Boone County High, Conner High, Cooper High, and Ryle High Schools
Product Vendor or Grant Issuer
Change Order
Product or Grant Name
Change Order #5 for Turf Fields, BG 20-184
Date/Term (Beginning and End Dates/Year)
2/23/2022

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:  
05.1

DESCRIBE USE OF CONTRACT/PURCHASE/AGREEMENT
This Change Order includes the following:
Proposal 25 – The existing storm line at Cooper High School was determined to have a previously repaired break that needed additional work – it was not apparent that it was needed until the existing repair showed itself when the new field was being installed.  
ADD $2,123.00
Proposal 26 – This is linked to the prior Change Order Proposal #25 and is for removing existing catch basin covers to allow the contractor and design team to determine the scope of the existing problem.  These lines were cameraed and field investigated prior to fixing.
ADD $2,685.00
Allowance 2 – This is a credit back to the District for an undercutting allowance for reusing existing materials which was more than was required on the project.
DEDUCT $894.00
Allowance 3 – This is a credit back to the District for an undercutting allowance for bringing in new materials which was determined not to be needed as part of the project.
DEDUCT $22,500.00

FUNDING FOR PURCHASES AND OTHER REQUESTS:
Total Cost
Contract Sum decreased by this Change Order - $18,586.00
Funding Source
Construction
     *If more than one funding source, list below along with amount or percent for each source
Click or tap here to enter text.

IF THIS IS A GRANT, ENTER AMOUNT TO BE AWARDED:
Click or tap here to enter text.

RECOMMENDATION:
I recommend the Board approve the Change Order #5 for Turf Fields, BG 20-184, as presented.

CONTACT PERSON: (submitter)
Kim Best, Assistant Superintendent of Operations
Board Memo V4.0 KE
image1.png
[\ L
-

® &/ Boone County Schools
Florence, Kentucky
Achieving Excellence Together




